10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1200 King County Courthouse
KING COUNTY 516 Third Avenue

Seattle, WA 98104

King f:y Signature Report

FCD Resolution

Proposed No. FCD2020-07.3 Sponsors
A RESOLUTION amending the interlocal agreement
between King County and the King County Flood Control
Zone District to extend its term.
WHEREAS, the King County Flood Control Zone District ("the District") and
King County ("the County") have entered into an Interlocal Agreement Between King
County and the King County Flood Control Zone District Regarding Flood Protection
Services, and .
WHEREAS, the District and the County desire to continue to operate under the
terms of the interlocal agreement until a new one can be negotiated and adopted, and
WHEREAS, the parties extended the interlocal agreement up to December 31,
2020, to allow for the negotiation of a new interlocal agreement, and
WHEREAS, the parties desire to further extend the interlocal agreement to the
end of the year, to ensure the parties have enough time to negotiate the new interlocal
agreement and have it adopted by both parties;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS OF THE KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE DISTRICT:
SECTION 1. The Board of Supervisors approves the Third Amendment to the
Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the King County Flood Control Zone

District Regarding Flood Protection Services, which is Attachment A to this resolution,




FCD Resolution

20 and authorizes the chair of the Board of Supervisors to sign an amendment extending the
21 Agreement for a date prior to December 31, 2020.

22

FCD Resolution was introduced on and passed as amended by the King County Flood
Control District on 3/10/2020, by the following vote:

Yes: 9 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Lambert, Mr. Dunn, Mr.
McDermott, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Upthegrove, Ms. Kohl-Welles, Ms.
Balducci and Mr. Zahilay

KING COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL ZONE
DISTRICT
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

e
e T M-’)

Dave Upthegrove, Chair

ATTEST:

kM@AVAVAQ QZ{Z/V@%

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the District

Attachments: A. Third Amendment to ILA between King County and the King County Flood Control
Zone District dated March 5, 2020




